
This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids
 

BLENDING STATION 1 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AND PANEL REPLACEMENT PROJECT (REBID 2)

Specification No. PW 22‐46R2

Owner:  City of Oxnard

Bid Opening Date:  March 6, 2023 (2pm)

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE
QUANTITY

   1.     

Mobilization and 
Demobilization ten percent 
(maximum 10% of Total Bid 
Price)

LUMP SUM 1

   2.     
SCE Shutdown and 
Temporary Power 

LUMP SUM 1

   3.     
Demolition of ATS and 
Meter Main Distribution 
Board

LUMP SUM 1

   4.     
New Automatic Transfer 
Switch 

LUMP SUM 1

   5.     
New Meter Main and 
Distribution Board

LUMP SUM 1

   6.     Feeder Cables LUMP SUM 1

   7.     Commissioning and Startup LUMP SUM 1

Subcontractors:

$45,000

$28,500

$85,000

$90,000

$20,000

$70,000

$540,000

$40,000

$25,000

$55,500

$84,000

$9,500

$35,000

$350,000

$20,050

$20,050

$32,080

$20,050

$60,150

$48,120

$200,500

MTA Electrical 

Engineers (electrical 

engineering & testing)

None

2360 Sturgis Rd #D      

Oxnard, CA  93030

1801 N Ventura Av       

Ventura, CA  93001

#1

BID AMOUNT

OILFIELD ELECTRIC 

COMPANY dba 

OILFIELD ELECTRIC & 

MOTOR

VENCO ELECTRIC, 

INC.

#2

$607,500

$607,500

$401,000

$401,000

$870,000

$870,000

#3

BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

WAISMAN 

CONSTRUCTION, 

INC.

21430 Strathern St,         

Units #D & E               

Canoga Pk, CA  91304

Total Bid Price SUBMITTED

Total Bid Price VERIFIED

None

3/7/2023/12:42 PM


