This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract The City reserves the right to reject all bids

BLENDING STATION 1 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AND PANEL REPLACEMENT PROJECT (REBID 2)

Specification No. PW 22-46R2				OILFIELD ELECTRIC COMPANY dba OILFIELD ELECTRIC & MOTOR	VENCO ELECTRIC, INC.	WAISMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Owner: City of Oxnard				1801 N Ventura Av Ventura, CA 93001	2360 Sturgis Rd #D Oxnard, CA 93030	21430 Strathern St, Units #D & E Canoga Pk, CA 91304
Bid Opening Date: March 6, 2023 (2pm)				#1	#2	#3
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
	Mobilization and Demobilization ten percent (maximum 10% of Total Bid Price)	LUMP SUM	1	\$32,080	\$55,500	\$85,000
2.	SCE Shutdown and Temporary Power	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,050	\$84,000	\$90,000
3.	Demolition of ATS and Meter Main Distribution Board	LUMP SUM	1	\$60,150	\$9,500	\$20,000
4.	New Automatic Transfer Switch	LUMP SUM	1	\$48,120	\$35,000	\$70,000
5.	New Meter Main and Distribution Board	LUMP SUM	1	\$200,500	\$350,000	\$540,000
6.	Feeder Cables	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,050	\$45,000	\$40,000
7.	Commissioning and Startup	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,050	\$28,500	\$25,000
	Total Bid Price SUBMITTED			\$401,000	\$607,500	\$870,000
	Total Bid Price VERIFIED			\$401,000	\$607,500	\$870,000
	Subcontractors:			None	MTA Electrical Engineers (electrical engineering & testing)	None